概要 _________________________________
MAX1110/MAX1111は、内部トラック/ホールド、
電圧リファレンス、クロックおよびシリアルインタ
フェースを備えた、低電力8ビット8チャネルのアナログ-
ディジタルコンバータ(ADC)です。これらのデバイスは、
+2.7V～+5.5Vの単一電源で動作し、50kspsの最大
サンプリングレートで消費電流はわずか85μAです。
MAX1110の8つのアナログ入力およびMAX1111の

AVAILABLE
型番 _________________________________
型番の続きはデータシートの最後に記載されています。
*ダイスは、TA = +25℃でDCパラメータのみで規定されています。
ピン配置はデータシートの最後に記載されています。
SPIおよびQSPIは、Motorola, Inc.の商標です。
MICROWIREはNational Semiconductor Corp.の商標です。
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX1110CPP 0°C to +70°C 20 Plastic DIP
MAX1110CAP 0°C to +70°C 20 SSOP
MAX1110C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
本データシートは日本語翻訳であり、相違及び誤りのある可能性があります。設計の際は英語版データシートを参照してください。
価格、納期、発注情報についてはMaxim Direct (0120-551056)にお問い合わせいただくか、Maximのウェブサイト
(japan.maxim-ic.com)をご覧ください。
M
A
X
1
1
1
0
/M
A
X
1
1
1
1
+2.7V、低電力、マルチチャネル、
シリアル8ビットADC
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
VDD to AGND..............................................................-0.3V to 6V
AGND to DGND.......................................................-0.3V to 0.3V
CH0–CH7, COM, REFIN,
REFOUT to AGND ......................................-0.3V to (VDD + 0.3V)
Digital Inputs to DGND ...............................................-0.3V to 6V
Digital Outputs to DGND............................-0.3V to (VDD + 0.3V)
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
16 Plastic DIP (derate 10.53mW/°C above +70°C) ......842mW
16 QSOP (derate 8.30mW/°C above +70°C)................667mW
16 CERDIP (derate 10.00mW/°C above +70°C) ..........800mW
20 Plastic DIP (derate 11.11mW/°C above +70°C) ......889mW
20 SSOP (derate 8.00mW/°C above +70°C) ................640mW
20 CERDIP (derate 11.11mW/°C above +70°C) ..........889mW
Operating Temperature Ranges
MAX1110C_P/MAX1111C_E................................0°C to +70°C
MAX1110E_P/MAX1111E_E .............................-40°C to +85°C
MAX1110MJP/MAX1111MJE..........................-55°C to +125°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .................................+300°C
Soldering Temperature (reflow) .......................................+240°C
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VDD = +2.7V to +5.5V; unipolar input mode; COM = 0V; fSCLK = 500kHz, external clock (50% duty cycle); 10 clocks/conversion
cycle (50ksps); 1μF capacitor at REFOUT; TA = TMIN to TMAX; unless otherwise noted.)
-3dB rolloff MHz1.5Small-Signal Bandwidth
kHz800
VCH_ = 2.048Vp-p, 25kHz (Note 4)
External reference, 2.048V
VDD = 2.7V to 3.6V
VDD = 2.7V to 3.6V
No missing codes over temperature
±0.35 ±1
CONDITIONS
Full-Power Bandwidth